AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT (this “Amendment”) to the Services Agreement, is dated as of March 16, 2023 (“Amendment
Effective Date™), and is entered into by and between BMTX, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of BM Technologies, Inc., a
Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter “BM Technologies™) and Thomas Jefferson School of Law (the “Institution™).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, BM Technologies and the Institution are parties to that certain Services Agreement, dated as of March 1,
2019 (the “Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BM Technologies and the Institution hereby
agree as follows:

1. The current term of the Agreement ending on February 28, 2023 shall be extended an additional two years
through February 28, 2025. This agreement may be renewed by mutual written agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event the terms of the
Amendment conflict with the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment shall govern. For the avoidance of doubt,
capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Institution and BM Technologies have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the
Amendment Effective Date.

BM TECHNOLOGIES INSTITUTION
Katheri ne Digitally signed by Katherine

By: Kenn edy Eeart]g:ez%yza 04.25 14:21:43 -04'00' By: -

= Ko~ K. y
Name:  Katherine Kennedy Name: ,

vourn k. Sens
Title:  SVP, Client Operations Title:
P Er‘r‘sl ATt 4 Ghtmfrﬁl fowr\u’f

Date: 4/19/23 Date:

BYIk-2 5




